

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/29/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 410D388

COUNTY: Pennington Wall Maintenance Yard Lighting

CONTRACT TIME: June 30, 2017

PCN NO. i4eg

Engineer's Estimate \$ 27,407.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Swiftec Inc. Rapid City SD		Muth Electric Mitchell SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,430.00	5,430.00	
002	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
003	Breakaway Base Luminaire w/Twin Arms 50' Mounting Height	Each	1.00		0.00	4,227.00	4,227.00	6,570.00	6,570.00	
004	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	2.00		0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,780.00	3,560.00	
005	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	14.00		0.00	243.00	3,402.00	125.00	1,750.00	
006	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2.00		0.00	871.00	1,742.00	800.00	1,600.00	
007	Electrical Service Cabinet	Each	1.00		0.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	
008	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	30.00		0.00	9.15	274.50	7.70	231.00	
009	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	430.00		0.00	11.30	4,859.00	18.00	7,740.00	
010	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1421.00		0.00	1.40	1,989.40	1.00	1,421.00	
011	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	73.00		0.00	2.75	200.75	2.50	182.50	
012										
TOTAL						0.00		30,594.65		31,884.50